
Newfoundland and Labrador 2017 General Rate Application 

 
Revised Schedule of Dates 

Updated November 10, 2017 
 

November 2017 
November 17 (Friday) Hydro’s Response to certain Round One RFIs 

(Order Nos. P.U. 35(2017) and P.U. 36(2017) 
 
November 27 (Monday)   Response to 2nd round of RFIs filed 
 
     
December 2017 
December 4 (Monday)   Experts’ Reports and Pre-Filed Evidence  

(Including Board’s Financial Consultant Report and 
Hydro’s Off-Island Purchases Deferral Account 
Report) 

 
December 11 (Monday) RFIs on Expert Reports filed and further RFIs as 

addressed in Order Nos P.U. 35(2017) and P.U. 
36(2017) 

 
December 18 (Monday)   Responses to RFIs on Experts’ Reports filed 
 
 
 
January 2018 
January 5 (Friday) Filing of issues for settlement discussions 
 
January 10 (Wednesday) Negotiation Period commences 
 
January 19 (Friday) Filing of settlement agreement, issues lists and 

witness lists, and proposed order of witnesses 
 Motions Day (if required) 
 
January 26 (Friday) Final deadline for filing any outstanding 

information 
 
January 30 (Tuesday) Public Hearing begins 
 
 
 


